in which the cost exceeds $3,000.00 unless repairs are due to operator
error, equipment misuse, or substandard maintenance. Apparatus must be
maintained to manufacturer’s recommended standards or warranty is
voided. Total warranty costs paid by Seller to Buyer in the one (1) year
warranty period shall not exceed $12,000.00 (Twelve Thousand dollars
and no cents). Apparatus components are engine, transmission, pump,
electrical system, axles, and body structure.

- Hyalite Fire District decaling on apparatus.
- Brindlee Mountain Fire Apparatus will decal the used engine to our departments

[...]

We can cover this cost with available capital
replacement funding.

Attachment B

Sales Agreement

Brindlee Mountain Fire Apparatus (Seller) hereby agrees to sell 2014 Pierce Saber Custom Pumper to Hyalite Rural

Fire District, MT (Buyer) for the sum of $199,000.00 (One-Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand Dollars and no cents) and

the following three trade-ins: one 2011 Rosenbauer / International 6x6 Pumper, one 2003 General Fire /

International Tanker, and one 2002 Montana Fire Works / International Tanker.

Apparatus: 2014 Piere Saber Customer Pumper, Stock #18538, VIN:

[...]

and no cents) unless repairs are due to operator error, equipment misuse, or substandard maintenance. Apparatus

must be maintained to manufacturer’s recommended standards or warranty is voided. Total warranty costs paid by

Seller to Buyer in the one (1) year warranty period shall not exceed $12,000.00 (Twelve Thousand dollars and no

cents). Apparatus components are engine, transmission, pump, electrical system, axles, and body structure.

(3) Payment and Title: Buyer will submit payment in full to Seller with 30 days of the executed sales agreement.

Seller will provide title free of lien to Buyer following receipt of payment.